2017 Next Generation School Closings Schedule

The school will be open year round, except for the following days:

Friday, April 14 - Good Friday

Friday, May 26 - Teacher In-Service
Monday, May 29 - Memorial Day
Tuesday, July 4 — Fourth of July

Friday, Sept. 1 - Teacher In-Service
Monday, Sept. 4 - Labor Day
Thursday, Nov. 23 - Thanksgiving Day
Friday, Nov. 24 - Friday after Thanksgiving Day
Monday, Dec. 25 — Winter Holiday
Tuesday, Dec. 26 — Winter Holiday
Monday, Jan 1, 2018 — Winter Holiday
Tuesday, Jan. 2, 2018 — Winter Holiday

SCHOOL CLOSING POLICY

e Next Generation Early Education will close when the weather causes extreme unsafe
driving conditions for our families and staff.

¢ In the event that Next Generation is closed, we will contact WCIA (channel 3) and they
will post it both on the morning news and on their website which is illinoishomepage.net.
We will also contact WICD & WDWS.

e Next Generation may - in some cases - open an hour or two hours later, to ensure that
plows have had sufficient time to clear the roads. This status will also be reported to the
local stations as early as possible so families can plan accordingly.
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